## **APFA**

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

## 2018 BOARD OF DIRECTORS CONVENTION

Feb. 27 - March 2, 2018 Hilton Charlotte University Place Charlotte, NC

eet	Resolution #:	Resolution #: 4						Resolution Name: Budget Committee Replacement Member										
Resolution Tally Sheet	Maker:	Vargas Dunaway 02/28/2018 4:18 p.m.					AFFECTS POLICY MANUAL:											
	Second:						YES = Yes ABS = Abs											
olutio	Date:						NO = No PASS = Pass				N/A =	Absen	t	REC = Recuse				
Res	Time:						COMMENTS:											
								MMEN1S:										
		B O S	C L T	D C A	D C A - US	D F W	L A X	L G A	M I A	O R D	P H L	P H X	R D U	S F O	S T L	PRES  Tie- Breaker		
		Milenkovic	Sarnacki	Valenta	Pennel	Walsh-Martin	Nikides	Lewis	Trautman	Wroble	Kaswinkel	Babi	Sullivan	Welpott	Foust	Ross		
	YES	$\boxtimes$				$\boxtimes$		$\boxtimes$	$\boxtimes$	$\boxtimes$					$\boxtimes$			
	NO																	
	PASS																	
	ABS																	
	N/A																	
	PXY																	
	REC																	
		YES:		14	4 N		0	ABSTAIN		0	ABSENT:			0				
	Status: Passed			$\boxtimes$	Failed			Tabled			Wi	n [	Show of Hands					

WHEREAS, on December 10, 2017, a member of the Budget Committee resigned, creating a vacancy; and

**WHEREAS**, Article IX, Section 9.B of the APFA Constitution states the Executive Committee shall nominate and appoint an interim replacement member; and

**WHEREAS**, the Executive Committee passed Resolution #3 at the 4Q17 EC meeting on January 25, 2018, appointing Paul Hartshorn, Jr. as the interim replacement member to the Budget Committee; and

## APFA BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

**WHEREAS**, Article IX, Section 9.B of the APFA Constitution, states that at the Annual Convention the Board shall nominate and appoint a replacement to fill the vacancy and complete the balance of the unexpired appointment.

**BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED**, that Paul Hartshorn, Jr. is appointed to the Budget Committee for the duration of the term which expires on March 31, 2018.